BLENCE

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AStERGER XY AERIY IS

LH-3128-7
LH-3128 (xt1v &

PARTS LIST
R R R A R B P D T R

—’

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYRKNTHH LT

LYRMR=TD#01. #02 SO, A—SFTO ER"OHBP EW/T & 1>,

2 MERMOBFIR, EHRERL. 01, 25%0KME. R (BEA—ML) 2RLET,
3. HMEMO ()i HEREMRLTVIFBRTHEI L 2EkRLET,

4 1S5AMNR—TYP——-—— B, S8R THI e ERLET,

29139300
No.0942-02







CONTENTS
a8 b4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......oouuuunnneis e 1
U - SRR
2.MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................o0o. .. 3
L#h - KT - SHHBBR
3.TENSION POST COMPONENTS .......... T T 5
7RI
4.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......uuneneeenee el 7
¥ - TR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......0ouiiitiitiee e 9
- DY A
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ...t 11
MERE - RODIDBF
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3128=7) ...........oo0eooon. .. 13
%80 & RBBIE (LH-3128-7H)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128=7) ............. 15
B Bhi¥ % ) B3GR (LH-3128-7/)
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH=3128=7) .....ouuunrs 17
74 N —%RBER% (LH-3128-78)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......\ouutiitnnnietteee e e 19
i BELR
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......ooouunne 21
RV NI = - % EREEG
12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......covuus s 23
Wi - BTG
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) ...t oe e e e e e .. 24
FIUXRBE (1)
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) .« ottt e 25
FRILFEBE (2)
15.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .........covuuueeeninaeinei, e 26
E-R—-7—-VB&
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .........ooouiiniineeeaae e 27
RRTy-IHG—RER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........ouiiiiin e 29

£




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
AR - SHE5BA6R




#03. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128

LH-3128 R IREP &

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________1 A e B e ) Qty_ _
1 §8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A% 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE vh 13 1
3 101-01004 GASKET I a0 9%y 1
4 #01  $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A°3% 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 #02  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
b 302 DZ2112- = ' L - PAIFIT A 2
7 #02  $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 23y 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-23-b 93 1
9 #02  §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2%y 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 #02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NY%Y b % D=5.3 1
11 J01 226-13100 CAP VT 777597 €153532) T
12 #01  TA-0490601-R0O PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 Mty D=4.9X5.5 L=6 2
13 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP AY7° $a92%yy 7 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3127 2
16 SS-4T50915-SP SUREW 15/64-Z8 L=9 FA° 27 15/64-281L=9 2
17 #13  226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD FYL VAN -(3t ¥) 1
18 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD, S Fyb vy on v § 1
19 $§-3090610- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAy 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. Av{4(73) 1
21 3-412T0T5-SP SURLEYW 3/16-28 L=T0 TN YT 3716-28 L=10 4
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAty D=12.5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 7897 My 2
24 §8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) b7V (1) 1
26 S5-2090710-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=7 YW¥577° 9/64-40 L=7 T
27 226-03104 THREAD GU1DE 17V (%) 1
28 §5-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 Y959 9/40 L=7.5 1
29 #12 226-03203 THREAD GU1DE(LOWER) 1V 7v34(4) 1
30 §5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 M52 9/64-40 L=T7 1
k)| BIT04-051-000 TRROAT PLATE PIN VL DT ISP T
32 226-02304 PLATE 7T 7 TFLA(HAN V49) 1
33 $8-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 o9h7% M 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 #01  226-02106 AUXIL1ARY COVER ¥ v - 1
35 §8-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IA$539° 9/64-40 L=7 2
K S5-6090630- 5P SCREW 9/63-40 L=6 t5% 9/64-40 L=6 T
37 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA¥$5%7° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 #03  226-01058 BED SL1DE LEFT, ASM., A AN W4a(er ) A3 1
19 #04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ThEYZA 948(ES Y) AYS 1
40 #05  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MAE({MXY3Y)1/4"(6.4MM) 1
Y| 706 226-60600 THROAT PLATE 172 I VELIOVE ] T
42 #03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN Y4R(3% ) AR 1
43 #04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A {MYIA U13(3% ) A23 1
44 #01  B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. Y INSTE B 1
45 #02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. A D4B(IL) IS (1b5YI%) 1
46 226-0260T BED SCREW STUD A yh IFay 4
47 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
48 #07  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-0 P A 3
49 #08  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E 1M7YHE(I3)MV{ M T 1
50 #09  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TIN VTV 1

- rELT FIND 1
52 #10  §8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #°33 11/64-40 L=10 1
53 #11  228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) Fybe vin -(JEAY) 1
54 #02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 5 3hn - (1M Y%) 1
55 §S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 523 9/64-40 L=6 1
b 302 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG 3 ¥7
57 #10  M6046-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM, AA. F4IIN 97 AAYS 1
58 100-04109 GROUND MARK I -» 1
59 #13  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). FYE Y38 b 3(¥ay) 1
60 #14  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TYE vIA 4 1(7ad) 1

NOTE (&%) #01.. FOR LH-3128 LH-31285
#02, . .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7TH

#04. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128-7

#05. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128
(SEE P.27, 28)

#06. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3128-7(SEE P.27, 28)

LH-3128-TH:RIRS S
LH-3128AA MY —U B &
(27, 28R—THBBTE W, )
LH-3128-THIRA Y —-I B G
(27, 28R THBRBTFT A, )
#07...FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -WO, -OB LH-3128-7-WB, -W0, -OBA
#08. . .FOR OPT10NAL PART X7V a v

#09. . .FOR A,F SPEC. A FHRE

#10., .EXCEPT FOR LH-3128-7,JE LH-3128-THIEMmITE <

#11.. FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE JER, EARMm

#12...FOR S,G SPEC. S,GHR A
#13.. EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE B3, JEIXE <
#14. . FOR DOMESTIC USE BnA




" p \\l x ,, é
RN

b - XA - SHABIR

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ______ __ _1 A T DA Qy__
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUb YHIY 4(93) 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUb VLY ) 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.48
4 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
5 #01  226-05000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fye (Ih 9)1MY3Y 1
5 02 226-80508 ~UP LEVER F7C J(IF ) )
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUb VRN T Y 1
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.03
9 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

10 226-06107 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 9I5vI09h (AN 93Y) 1
TI BTZT0-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRARK PTN ASH. Y RN AR T
12 €Q-5050000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.1
13 $S-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MXY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9% ) YIN 7YYy 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 oy Vv 1
TG SS-G6GITI0-SP SCREW 174-30 =11 557 174-30 L=11 z
17 201 226-04508 HAND WHEEL A7 AR(4MEYHY) 1
18 #01  SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3Y 15/64-28 L=15 2
19 202 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. MERY AN 1
20 226-51558 HAND WHEEL AZ 3 AR(H9T ) 1M (1)
ZT Z226-51509 HAND WHEEL NIRRT -
22 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR nYF viO-%- (1)
23 M4007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 39 MIYR 4 A 3 (1)
24 M4007-110-04B MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 39 MIYA 4B 93 @))
25 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M33" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
76 SS-GITTZI0-5P SCREW T1/64-30 L=12 t5%7 11/63-40 L=12 (¢
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
28 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. NF VR 2F-4 23 )
29 106-04809 SCREW NYF vk AF=4- MAXY” (2)
30 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Y9y 7R 1
K| 704 226-22351 RT SHAFT ASH. FYIITRFIIT 7 (%) T
32 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9y PAIAMIY(43) 1
33 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR 993y 22520y 1
K7} SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ <A 7YY) D=20X47 1
35 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0y ’ 1
K S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 I3 174-40 L=4.5 7
37 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT V7424 1
38 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 M3y 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 LT3y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
40 SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 M2y 9/32-28 L=8 1
2T 226-04003 MATN SHAFT 595 7 T
42 226-04904 - UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7* Oryh 1
43 226-04300 TIMING BELT e TEVZARNS N Y 1
44 #01  226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL 527" aryh(¥49.5 ) 1
45 #02  226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL 527" Oryh(¥414.72) 1
a5 SS-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YRE755° 3716-28 L=7 p)
47 226-06552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. AYE DIUN A Lk Y1)y 1
48 226-06503 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ANE VIOV A4 (AN V3Y) 1
49 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT WYEVE VIS A 1
50 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN F-N -ty 1
13! #03~ BI438-512-B0O0 — WASHER I7.IX28XT 5 ERISESAR T2 1R 3 i 3 ) N T
52 226-07303 BUSHING W EVISE M a8 8) ) 1
53 226-07402 BUSHING WVESE VISR AL P T ) 1
54 226-07006 REAR ARM AE 939N 917 95 1
55 $S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t3%5" 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
56 SD- T REW D= 8. 73 A= 6.0 ¥ Viy D=8.73 =0 z
57 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhr3yh 15/64-28 2
58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD VP EVISE) DTS 1
59 226-07204 DRIVING ARM AE 93NN Sk Y95 1
60 §S8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥535 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
51 BIZTI-051-000 ME-T¥ I
62 $5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
63 B1412-051-000 FELT NE -3 % 71p) 1
64 #03  226-05703 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK C NF 9TV BT 3(330Y33)C 1
65 226-06701 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NOE YT Y (B3N V1Y) 2
56 SS-6060510-TPF — SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 .5 t757" 3/32-56 L=4.5 -
67 #01  226-06008 NEEDLE BAR N Y 1
68 #02  226-51905 NEEDLE BAR NEFI(IMEIE) 1
69 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4” NV R 1/4 93 1
70 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 2
71 726~ BER IFoT K (BN IFY) T
72 #04  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE IvImIFYY 1
NOTE (# &) #01.. .FOR LH-3128 LH-3128/8

#02.. .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7TH

#03. . .SELECTIVE PART BRES

#04...FOR OPTIONAL PART A7V arHE




3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
) et




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ___ _ ____ DESCRIPTION _________1 LRI 1 W 3 Qy__
1 #02  226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., S 1M 397(23)8 1
2 #04 226-18458 THREAD TENSION ASM., A 1hF397(23)A 1
3 #03 226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1M397(23)6 1
4 #05 226-18656 THREAD TENSION ASM., F 1hF397(23)F 1
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {hanie" ¥(B) (n
6 226-18102 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER {PnAfE (D
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 Yiy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 b3 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1bF9I48(597° 9) (n

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A L 41{bFa-T8 - A (1)
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & 11F M Fags¥5 4
12 #01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2417 1V 3970 3 (2)
13 #03 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F IMFIIIN % (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {bavy Foh (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14{bf3-%% - B (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}3-3%5 (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M avy¥stsz (2)
18 #02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {M3-I0 3 A (2)
19 #04 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1MFIIIN° % (2)

20 #03 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1M3-¥ v i (2)

21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NZXT I (2)

22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1M3a9¥933 (71) (2)

23 226-17807 NUT 1bRIN 37" 239} ()

24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1MNIN 335 (1)

25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1bMIN 3 TR (1)

26 226-18904 SET SCREW FSYISESZiS 3R (1)

27 226-18904 SET SCREW AMNIN XBTIARS” (n

28 8S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IWLIEY° 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MIN F #3-¥914 B (1)

30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST VIO LINE 3 (1

31 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1MIN 3B (1

32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN F 7VH 23 (2)

33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMIN R ¥ 2h35- (1)

34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1MMIN 5 FvH 14 (1

35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AMMIN 2 BN 24y ) (1)

36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A IMNIN X FaOEI13(A) (1

37 8S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A 339 11/64-40 L=6 (1)

38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% % 5X10.5X1 (n

39 #05 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-N {MFI-F A% (2)

40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A I YINE T (1

41 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD YR (D

42 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hanre v(A) (1)

43 8S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #A°2Y° 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (;£i2) #01., . FOR TYPE A, F, § A, F, SiE#8H
#02...FOR TYPE § St
#03...FOR TYPE G G/
#04...FOR TYPE A AERRAR
#05...FOR TYPE F FitieA




4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - ThhBatk




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, _ ____ . __ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA A SR Qy__
1 #01 226-11503 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, B 237 B 1
2 202 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 98y 1
3 #03 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 28Y° 7 vIAsA 93 1
4 §5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA2Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE Y I 2
5 - E =40 L=8 g 7
7 #03 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A WY 237 AT A 2
8 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
9 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM 7 09Y 12904 1
10 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bA3Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
TT ~ 03 BIBU3-515-0A0 n DTATE I3 7 IHAAR DT T
12 201 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B 89" 97 5vY° v-A34 B 1
13 202 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING 2870 T I ¥R 1
14 8§5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAYY® 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
15 201 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 282" 2253709% B(2%) 1
T8 226-T1602 — THRUST COLLAR, B 7 $ B SV
17 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT 79V 20X42 (1)
18 55-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 A3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
19 202 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 28y 7 252h ¥4(93) 1
20 201 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
Al SS-TTZUTEU-SP 28 L=T7.0 Y537 37T6-28 L=7 Z
22 203 226-12055 HOOK ASK I ¥ (23) 2
23 226-12006 HOOK I Y (2)
24 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 2348990 3 (0.25) (2)
25 101-10500 TENS1ON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE J3{bFB-IN % PARY (2)
76 TOT-TO809 TENSTOR ADJUSTING STREW JHWFI-VT 732950 2
27 226-12105 SWING HOOK FAEINY ¥ (2)
28 226-12204 HOOK GIB Thhr tdz (2)
29 101-12803 SCREW A3IpARY (4)
30 226-12303 NEEDLE POS1TIONER L (2)
K| TOT-T2902 REW — AYFFRRY [€))
32 226-12501 LILYYARN 9975 (A7) (2)
33 703 226-12808 LOWER THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥3{bFavon (0.3) (§)]
34 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 E7¥ 4" % 3.7X8X1 2
35 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fd° 373D V) 2
K[ TOT- UCK, UPPER BTIF AR I ~Z
37 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER bAtakZ Y 2 2
38 §8-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 €53 15/64-28 L=30 2
39 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK I R7VI49Y2 2
40 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
4T BIB2T-051- REW STUD il Rz i REAR] Z
42 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK b TVHYF 2
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYA239h 11/64-40 2
44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.05
45 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR TUHYF ) 2
15 B 226- 14107 R, B NS 77 a0KBRin =¥ B Y
47 205 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F NIV I99ARR X5AME 1.4 2
48 #02 226-53802 SHEET 29793 999~} 2
49 226-13905 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL AV IHTARA(IN 7) 2
50 201 226-13103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT X IF (ks 9) abv 1
5T F0Z 226-53604 E, LEFT THVIRT 78 1(E8 J)3p 7 BREE
52 %01 226-13004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT B2y 4(3% YAy v 1
53 202 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT {hX999Y° 28 4(3% )y v 1
54 §S-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAL7FY 11/64-40 L=18 2
55 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. I AT I33(4Y3° ) 2
56 278+ GASKET BT TA 93y Z
57 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER By 473 2
58 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 32 11/64-40 L=8 8
59 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIAMEAS" - 2
60 226-15207 FELT A 2Y872h) 2
BT —226- 15702 UTL ADJUSTIRG BALL AV FEIEIF <% 7
62 D3171-415-BOH PRESSER SPRING btk ®p Y A% 2
63 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW N2y Farey iy 2
64 226-15959 O1L WICK HOLDER ASN. LEFT €3 In° AT 2YV3¥I(93) 1
65 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT IX M AT 29V3¥T 03 1
13 SS-5IT0480-3F AU =13 t5%77 11764-30 [=1.3 2
67 202  TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 pAtY D=5X5.4 L=6 1
68 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 €53 »" % 8.5X18X1.6 2
69 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uYH2734 Ab 2
70 201 226-11909 O1L PUMP SHAFT a0y vr s 1
7T 20T = <TP — SCREW 174-40 L=4.5 T3 174-30 =1.5 3
72 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE 83 239 A AN 4N 2
73 §§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAL32Y" 11/64-40 L=7 4
74 %02 CS-1471012-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 A3Z007 D=14.72 W=10 1
75 202 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PA3Y° 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
76 = T TTRFTR b4
77 #03 226-12758 HOOK ASM, #77°¥ v(23) 2
78 %03 226-53158 RATCHET HOOK ASM. 1M9595h° 7(93) 2
78 203 226-53059 CAP HOOK ASH, 1h394Y27° b 7(93) 2
80 #02 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IPIITAILL B kY 2
B — SPRING TFIF -IN F "z
82 55-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 €53y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
83 226-12659 BOBBIN CASE ASM. U Ur-2030939)2% 1
84 226-~12600 BOBBIN CASE ¥ Yr-2 (250 933) (2)
85 226-88501) TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 234 M fauIn° 3(0.25) (2)
B REW A EZEAYEHM 2)
87 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE I2{MF3-I0 3 bARY (2)
NOTE (&%) #01...FOR LH-3128 LH-31288
#02.. .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7TR
#03...SELECTIVE PART RRBL

..SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128
..SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128-7

LB-3128 I MIREB S
LH-3128-TAIRRBS




5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2V Btk




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| A e R R Qy_
1 $S-6090670-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN A0Faveyy fevy 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4py 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A79¥a%eyoyh 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 ¥ V3 D=8 H=4.2 1
[ 7561 FVFTIT 4 T
7 $5-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A5y 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING A2VFI0EI T AN % 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ RN =3 2 (4MY4Y) 1

10 #01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ ¥ 2R00N° -3 2(4h3U9%) 1
TI CS-TOZTZTA-SH . D=I0.Z W=12 Z57F9% D=10.2 W=12 73 T
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥ Y000UN -3 ) RAY-A 1
14 RE-0900000-KO0 E-RING 9 E# 4hAy 9 1
15 $§-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 M52y 3/16-28 L=9 2
T8 I76- 10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ 27500 - T
17 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
18 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW  VALEVASE N 1
19 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-2y © YN 3 1
20 110-52701 PIN A7) Favky by 1
3| TIO-71909 FEED DIAL TIVE 1%h T
22 ¥06  110-72006 FEED DIAL 129 & 4¥p 1
23 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 €33 3/16-28 L=18 1
24 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET A29F0EI R AN 398 1
25 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #a° %3 11/64-40 L=8 2
28 225-09200 FEED RUCK SHAFT CONNECTTNG ROD Z{aTX7Ia9F i
27 #02  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B {A{A9954 B 1
28 #03  226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ZANRIVDA 1
29 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L9539 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALT3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
k)] 226-09101 CAN CUVER VEXF12575 %] T
32 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B - AATYYYS B 1
33 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-y ATy 1
34 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oYBy73% A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
35 #04  226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 1290 1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
35 F05 102-38202 ~FEED DUG 173 TREVFIIN 298 174 T
37 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. A295 4(93) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR 1793 4 (D
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK *79% 1753 (€))
40 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Uh2% A 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
4] WP-UG21016-SD WASHER 6. ZXT3XT €73 8 3 6. 2X13X1 [S30
42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uk 3hAy 5 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT VAL RO 1
44 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 A%y 1
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AMANY ) 1
40 NS-6U80210-3P NUT 1/8-44 os777h 1/8-44 1
47 $S-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 €33y 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER 2905 495 1
49 $8-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IMIEY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHING AANRIYY 7 VIR 2
ol S5-8151150-8P SUREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%7" 15/64-28 L=T10.5 1
52 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=l Z3AM9% D=14,72 W=12 I3 2
53 §S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
54 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.26
55 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A7y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
56 T03-T5505 PLATE FU B EVATZINE] 2
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S b EVASEEY Vi B 2
58 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK {9995 1
59 NS-6680320- SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhr#9} 9/32-28 1
60 §8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73> 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
)| 3D- = REW D=9 H=7 T viy D=9 N=7 1
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ZANEIY VYIIhY 1
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASK. A2VF39¢934 93 1
64 88-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VALF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A29F3-2984 H94% 1

E3 - L LEVER, F ¥ 039 00R -F T
67 B1653-470-000 PIN My 1
68 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE wAvFI-7 0.09

NOTE (i%82) #01.. FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -0B LH-3128-7-WB, -OBfJ
#02. . .FOR LH-3128 LH-3128/8
#03...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7/8

#04. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128
(SEE P.27, 28)

#05. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3128-7(SEE P.27, 28)

#06...FOR LH-3128, STITCH SPEC. F

LH-3128R 87 — V&
(27, BR=YZHBMF I, )
LH-3128-TRZR S — TSR
(27, 28 R—=TITHBRBFT IV,
LH-3128, FitikA

-10 -




6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
HE AR - X3 DEMR

36

NTTTTTTTTA

10

7\ o

=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=/
=)
=
=
=
N
=
=

-11 -




NOTE (#:32)

#01...FOR LH-3128

#02...FOR LH-3128-7

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.27, 28 )

#04...FOR LH-3128,TYPE F

-12 -

LH-312858
LH-3128-7H
o3 Tl 1)

(27, 8/R—T

LH-3128,FiE: i

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _______ S ey e S Qy__
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER rI7y VN - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFI7Y VN - PARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Ve 1
4 110-06756 HAND L1FTER CAM ASM. A¥I75 BA 23 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. v¥ 77 31F 9(93) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK L¥7y° Y7 93 (1n
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LX7r° 14 (1
8 110-07309 E-RING Ly 75 Yy EVur (n
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eh* 4hA7 5 (n

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD L¥ 7y 338 9 (1)
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT LX75° 907 ) 2
12 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E¥ 4pAy 5 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW vy 7y 33k 9i 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & v%¥ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK eIy 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LE T VR - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 v% D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* &bXY 5 3
19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1banAtd &b In 1
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 1hanrA143 » 1
21 #01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ¥73021( 42 1
22 #02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASK. $720A14(93) 1
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ¥72nA{4 (1)
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE 4= ¥-7" % (J91° %) (1)
25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE J{¥-Fa-7° @))
26 D3159-555-B00 ~ SET SCREW 7{Y- I (n
27 #02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 orH23h 3/16-32 2
28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7Ha-%¥x 2
29 #02 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 37 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEX!BLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE V37 b MIIrA 4 1
31 #02 SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa° 327 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 #02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Xa9ahviix 1
33 #02 S5-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A 27 11/64-40 L=10 1
34 226-17005 PUSH BAR $790949% 1
35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 720 ey 1
36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 13T Favky 3° 1
37 110-71701 NUT 13X 39y 33 #yb 1
38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 3L 7Yi4E - 1
39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A3T F3-2I0 % 1

40 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR g - 1

41 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET HId 9y ¥ 1

42 85-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHIE - S 1

44 #03 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" 13x (2.0) 1/4 73 1

45 S8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL73> 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 #04 226-08400 SPRING, F A$IFIVEIN FF 1

47 88-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° %y 11/64-40 L=5 1

ZRTIW,)




7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)

K0 &K LH-3128—-7/)

-13 -




-14 -

REF.NO _ MOTE __ PARTNO, . DESCRLPTION __ . _ . | R ay_ .
1 S$§-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 NIy 1/8-44 1=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b oA 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b =22y 2 93 2
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. b 9AZ$HI(23) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b 9AR$ (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {b431T £39492F7° (2)
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 bR39° 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 §8-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 by Ab 1/8-44 L=4_3 (2)
9 8§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 1btex 2
11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AZ 2
12 §8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YAL33Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 §S-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 UYAI734 A 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A 7 agb oI 4 14 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT ANy 2-3 =97 7 1
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YAE73° 15/64-28 L=16 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING b -bnt- % 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE $79H944 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 5 viy D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. I 29b 9IMIIER £ (FYa° 9) 1
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MA23° 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM 3798957 (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE 7 2-p -y MR 4 1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING 39595 AAN (1
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7°9yy kv 3.0X20 (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE RV SE P ZIS T ] 1
27 S$8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA$5%25° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 S$8-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 3529 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A3Ab0% D=14.72 W=7 73 1
30 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMKER CAM EIETET) 1
32 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%3° 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A7Zpy D=7 W=8 73 2
34 §S-8110510-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING Fa-p-Irr i 1
36 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 7% 2% 7.5X16X3 1
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. AR 2-p -3 23 1
38 S$8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7%y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 n
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hAo-3 79 Cyvye (@))]
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK 34y 2-p -y (1)
4] D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT hAB-3 777 [§))
42 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER hAD-3 (1
43 NK¥-6050001-SP NUT M5 o473y M5X0.8 132 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT Ighe 997 (e y) 1
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t52y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
46 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN 18175 ) 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. 1DZAVUCED) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Vy3r0vr A (n
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B V¥379v9 B 1)
50 S8-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhs% A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% #° 2 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 & vy D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT oy 97 (%) 1
54 S8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t725° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ 2-b -9Ay4% 93 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [3EPZ 73D 2
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P M vy 14P 1
58 S8-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 €332y 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING 23I75° LA - HIIN 3 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{vhDyp 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE Ivh” 997 14 1
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER Yy ¥Y& - o 1
63 S$8-6120940-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k727" 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y2 Y N 2




ST T

1:2

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)

B B3¢k ) B4R (LH-3128-7R)

N

—-15 -



EF. N0 _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION ______ 1 Ly Ly
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIR0V2497(2%) 1
2 226-56953 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM., F ¥ YIR2V24YFF()3) 1
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW FA° 33y M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ ¥RV 97N 4 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ Y240 295 ) (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ ¥YIR)) 2IFN X (n
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW At iy (1
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 #A° 12y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥%7° 44¥a-p (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00 M1CROSW!TCH Y{INIL9F (1)

I1 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{I0Z{Y9F 13 M

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER I ¥ IRV 9FUN - (n

13 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ v030) ArEhN - (1

14 #01 226-56904 SWITCH LEVER, F X ¥2X79249FUn -F (1

15 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL3%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5% & % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 7 dyhhn - 1

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ Y8093 }7) 24V 1

19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE LA AN )L 2 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI k5% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 4

21 §S-9111010-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhod Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 39 Vet y 1

23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb 4bAy 4 2

24 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IML33Y° 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER MR H 2

76 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L35 b % 6.2X13X1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Lir 29vr35y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L I ¥4 0ILE 2Yy) 1

29 85-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 A %Y 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER ISP 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k7# ¥ % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) I ¥ I%I9I¥0(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥24299v2(1) 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavas 4

36 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 MY 3/16-28 L=7 1

37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 158 2/ 1S 7S 1

38 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k5% 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B €N ) N ihY B 1

40 135-15606 SPRING 1h%Y) ¥ 3hh & 0 3 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSTON UN=N 3 1

42 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #A° %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

43 §S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (iEi2) #01...FOR LH-3128F-0B LH-3128F-0BA

-16 -




9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
U A 53— E Btk (LH-3128-7/)

35 36 37 38

-17 -




EF. NO NOTE __ _PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________ 1 UREYE " A A B T ey &
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. V4N =YV 4N (23) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER Y{N = BN - (1
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 33Y° M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 t7¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 (1
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 Y3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A IZEEIZ §))]
7 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW VAZAS TN T (n
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR V2L 308 TR (1n
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING 74N -n % (n

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh2#9h 11/64-40 (1)

11 I11-10400 WIPER RUBBER A J{N T A A (N

12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N 14 B (1)

13 111-10301 W1PER SOLENOID g4n YV 4V (1

14 111-11705 WI1PER SOLENOID PIN V2RI 2 NG A (1)

15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 Yr YAL9F (1)

16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =7 VeY 17-0.16 3@ (0.1)

17 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V %¥7° 44¥a- (1.4)

18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE JAN =Yb{b b & 4 (1

19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NE¥ b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)

20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 3%y M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

21 I11-11804 WIPER LTNK COLLAR YN =YY Ih5- [§))

22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR ySriV74 (1

23 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L5%y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

24 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT e vavarh 2

25 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" %3 3/16-28 L=6 1

76 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o047+ 7h 9/64-40 1

27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 4 v3y D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 74N -IV2(2) (93) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. LZEI N o O H] 1

30 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2% Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0O E-RING 3.2 Er 3hAy 3.2 2

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT TN =DvI5 ) 1

33 §8-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4_5 YAFY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b % 3.7X8X1 2

35 #01 102-09203 WI1PER 3/32”-3/8" y4n - 1

36 #01 102-09500 WIPER 74N - 1

37 #01 102-09807 WIPER y4n - 1

38 #01 102-09906 WIPER 7N - 1

NOTE (%i2) #01...SELECTIVE PART BRBE

-18 -




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#aith BEER

-19 -




-20 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ______ ____| LA TN SRR 5 2
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77° 59p° 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy° 1
3 $S-4111815-8SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 a3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 OIL TANK AIARYY 1
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 oyh739h 11/64-40 2
[ 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASH, AY7 X29In 17 (73) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. AVYay7IAN (23) 1
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE Favahy 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B AVYaIN {7° 431 B 1

10 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AY7IVE N 1
12 $5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t72%° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhs}vh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AV ¥19229Y991 1
15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYH739F 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 1-7° 77 5% X 7IA) 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AV 2939F39Lyy 1
19 $S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M2y 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 oy#s+9bh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ¥292hvi91 T
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 £33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLDER AY7° HYYaIN 17 91 1
24 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 #A° 33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER dyYavn 1y-y44z 1
26 S5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFY 11764-40 L=7 T
27 226-19605 VILENE AvVayn £y-y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION ka9ar 1
29 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YA972Y° 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥2-27° # 73 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-27F 317 1
32 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALF3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyr}sh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE 77° 37 YN 4% 4 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v739° 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 O1L ADJUSTING SCREW 1Ya3y FaveIry T
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 I}y 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YaVF1-7° 0.12
39 $Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7°Vuivzy 1
40 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW $2-7° VY¥93y 2
4] BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YAVFI-T 0.02
42 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Yav$a-7 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Yav£1-7° 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM %191 VyhyH5F 3
45 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LayF2-7° 0.51
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE DVAYFI-T 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yVavF2-7° 0.05
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Y avE2-7° 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE Yav$1-7 0.15
50 5Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VYa93y 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7Y ¥- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY ¥~ A9In 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7Yy ¥- A3Thy 1
54 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* 37 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 B3534-012-000 GASKET N 9%y 1
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VI3 A {7 791 1
57 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ITEYN VB 1
59 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER NF =23y A % 1
60 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yhav¥$2-7° 0.01
61 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE SVAVFI-T 0.01




- hEEREBHR

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Rk H -

-21 -



-922 -~

REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA . B Quy__
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ARMIN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. AT AMEIN -B 939 1
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B AT AbAN -B (1
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A°AMBAT -B 78 93 (n
5 SS8-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA %y 11/64-40 L=12 2
6 §S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
7 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N X% ¥ % 4.5X8.5X1 3
8 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 3
9 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YAE3Y" D=4.1 L=20 2

10 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33 b % 5X10.5X1 2

11 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1he%Y97 5919 1

12 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. TMRXMFIITE 98 4 39 (1)
13 SS§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF3" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
14 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3-745 (2)
15 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {bf3-y A2 B (D
16 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1bF3-3 $I} (D
17 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 37 11/64-40 L=5 (n
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE M 91 AA3ad s (1)
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE b -14 (1)
20 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER b vitz (1)
21 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & vx¥ D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
22 $8-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YALF2Y® 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b33 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
24 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

25 SK-3482500-SC _ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAE/%" D=4.8 L=25 2

26 B8233-555-000 ~ BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT Rh AN - Y¥a- 2

27 #01 226-21155 BOBBIN DEVICE COMPL. 1b¥V9F (521 9) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE IMXMFIDTE 95 1 (592°9) (1)
29 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF2Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
30 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-345 (4)
31 B3129-012-B00 ~ THREAD TENSION SPRING 13-y V3B (2)
32 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-3 b (2)
33 §S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 25 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b 92° Atdxf4 (1)
35 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE B} - 1A (1)
36 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER bRt (D
37 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 & V49 D=4.9 H=2.6 (n
38 §5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAL53Y° 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

39 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b33 h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% " % 5X10.5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YA/ D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (%) #01...FOR JE JER




12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
hiE - B TR

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77° 3% IV (73) 1
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 54 v (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $313° A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7° #3137 A (2)
5 SK-0081001-SD  SCREW 23y M8 L=10 (n
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING UNZE (N
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL e 7 M7V (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING L7y MFYN % (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ef b2V 10 (1)
10 110-24510 BRACKET v 7FAFY INIIYF (1)
11 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhsE Ah (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 B2 M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 AR (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 11577 24 3 (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v 773377 (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 2L RE 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L 7544 I - (D
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L 7F 4570 (D
19 110-24403 RUBBER (428 62 W) (D
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE k¥ 7744 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER t¥ 774X (n
22 $S-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 myhr% M) 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e Ty AYE Y 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77 3% 9% A 1
25 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77 3% 39%° B 1



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
SRILIEBIR (1)

1 #01 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1baFI9#(23) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1h5% 9 34 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1Ma5% 9 vz (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M74b7V31 23 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M5d -9%° 7 (1)
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M37957 33037 O]
7 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1M5795 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1he¥05% 9 (4)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION b3589 (4)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 139% 7V A (4)
11 B3317-704-000 NUT 13373 - FAFPR (n
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1ha7d -7 (D
13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 2 i (2)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 2Ry M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrEyr M5 (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 337 M5 L=14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myBI3Ih MS (4)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT MS 324k M5 (4)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFYT7 M (3)
20 #02 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1857 1V 7VvH 97 I3 1
NOTE (i&58) #01...FOR JE JER
#02...FOR TYPE,DESTINATION i, LRt




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)
RILHFBR (2)

1 D3301-772-TAB  THREAD STAND ASM. 1MIFYIF 93 1
2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3¥ (3
3 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%y" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFHF YRR (2)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1h37%" -¥%97 (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {H35% 9 91 m
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE -9% 7 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyh739h M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 #A° 235" M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1p9F Vb R (3)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IStz 3
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEvisa (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST PISEvis o] (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1549 94 (n
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1MF957 A (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {h37E - MAFYD (N
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (s a2 3 (2)
18 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFH7 $91 A (n
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AFYTN (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA° 337" M6 L=12 (1
21 NM-6050001-SE _ NUT M5 uyh73yh M5 3
22 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhr3yh M6 132 m
23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IMEEY D=3.8 L=20 n
24 #01 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1b3F {1b7vH1 97 93 1

NOTE (i&8)

#01...FOR TYPE,DESTINATION

- 95—

iR, trEs




15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E—4—7—) MK

m 1

——6

—L

L SR S B ay_ .
1 #01 MTL-2200040S CLUTCH MOTOR -2 73 (3vV- 939%) 1
2 #02 MTK-P0070000 MOTOR PULLEY D=70 £-27°-JP.D.CT70 1
3 #03 MTK-P0060000 MOTOR PULLEY D=60 -2 7° -) D=60 1
4 #02 MTJ-VHO00420A V-BELT, 42 INCH VA" bh 429vF 1
5 #03 MTJ-VHO0410A V-BELT, 41 INCH VAR 41477 1
6 #04 MTJ-VHO00400A V-BELT, 40 INCH VA* Lh 404VF 1
7 #04 MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 27 -) /7380 1
NOTE (i42) #01...FOR LH-3128 LH-31284

#02...FOR LH-3128(50HZ) LH-3128(50HZ) A

#03...FOR LH-3128(60HZ) LH-3128(60HZ)

#04.. .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H

-926 —




16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Xry—-VEa—RR

(%4953L) (Without thread trimmer)
Newdis esues size|[Throat elate Feed Oos Presser Foot asm.
# & & i Y [] ® 2 il&)
(Tio-divided)
Codo (BRR%XWN)
= ] o
3-+ = e S
BN
inch| mm
A | o) 2.4]/226-25008 |226-35007 226-37557
B % 3.2{226-25107 1226-30107 226-37656
C Yol 4.4/ 226-25206|226-35205)226-30206 226-37755 |101-52650
D g | 4.8/226-25305 [226-35304 |226-30404 |81613-512-DO0H|226~37854 |101-52758 |226-40353
E Yio| 5.6|226-25404 |226-~35403 |226-30503 [B1613-512-EO0H[226-37953 [101~-52858 |226-40452
F Y 6.4]1226-25503 |226-35502 |226-30602 |B1613-512-FOH[226-38050 |101-52957 |226-40551
G %421 7.11226-25602 |226-35700 |226-30800 |B1613-512-GOH|226-38258 |101-53054 |226-40759
H el 7.9(226-25701 |226-356809 |226-30909 [B1613-512-HOH[226-38357[101-531653 |226-40858
K ¥ 9.5/226-25800 |226-359808 |226-31006 [B1613-512-KOH|226-38456|101-53252 |[226-40857
L He |11.1]226-25009 [226-36005[226-31105 * 226-36555 | 101-53351 |226-41054
L Y 112.7/226-26006 {226-36203 [226-31303 |B1613-512-L0H|226-38753 |101-53450 [226-41262
M 5% |15.9]226-26105 [226-36302 |226-31402 [B1613-512-MOH|226-38852 |101-53559 |226-41351
N % 119.1)226-26204 [226-36401 |226-31501 |B1613-512-N0OH|226-38351 [101-53658 |226-41450
P Y 122.2/226-26303 |226-36609 [226-31709 [B1613-512-POH|[226~-39157 |101-537571226-41658
Q 1 25.4/226-26402 | 226-36708 |226-31808 [B1613-512-00H/226-39256 |101-53856 |1226-41757
R |1% [28.6/226-26501 |226-36807 |226-31907 |B1613-512-ROH/226-39355 [101-53955 226-418586
S [1¥% |31.8/226-26600 |226-36906 |226~32004 [B1613-512-50H|226-38454 [101-54052 {226-41955
T |13 §34.9/226-26709 |226-37003 |226-32103 |B1613-512-TOH/226-39553 |101-54151 [(226-42052
U [1Y4 [38.1]226-25808 |226-37102 |226-32202 [B1613-512-UOH|226-39652 [101-54250 [226-42151
Stitch :nc.LSnc. common * * * *
A 5
8t 8 5 1§ 3.3} * ¥ *
(k&) (With thread trimmer)
Noedlu sause aizaffiyest siatefuity Feed doa(with Thread Trimmer) Nesgls claes san.
LI | HE (%94) 298 (%29 #) 4 % (8)
Code S Y Standard spec. 8848
- @ ﬁSubﬂlndlrd scec. RRRER
ld/, ¥ soecial order HARX
&
inch| mm
A Yol 2.4/ 226-60104 |226-65004 101-47551
B % 3.2/226-60203 |226-65103 101-47650
c %21 4.4/226-60302 |226-65202 [102-37807 101-47759
D Mgl 4.8/226-60401 |226-65301 [102-38004 [102-39101 [101-47858
E Yo | 5.6/1226-60500 ]226-65400|102-38103 |102-39200|101-47857
F “ 6.4/ 226-60609 |226-65509 [102-38202 | 102-393091101-48054
G %21 7.11226-60708 [226-65707 |102-38301 [102-39408 |101~48153
H ¥s| 7.9/ 226-60807 |226-65806[102-38400[102-38507 [101-48252
K % 9.5]226-60006 |225-65905 {102-38509 [102-39606 ]101-48351
W Vg lr11.1]226-61003 |226-66002 |101-68300)101-70801 |101-48450
L Y% [12.7]226-61102]226-66200)102-38707 [102-39804 |101-48558
M 5% 15.9]226-61201 [226-66300 |102-38806]102-39903 |101-48658
N ¥ 19.1}1226-61300]|226-66408 [102-38905}101-71106|101-48757
P Y |22.2}226-61409|226-66606 [101-68706 j101-71206[101-48856
Q 1 25.4]226-61508 |226-66705 {102-38002 |101-71304 }101-48855
R |1% |28.6/226-61607 [226-66804 |101-68804 |101-71403 1101-45052
S [1Y 131.81226-61706}226-66903 | 101-68001 [101-71502 ]101-49151
T 113§ l3s. 8 101-48250
U [1Y% |38.1 101-49359
stiteh svecy S [Ssec. common * * Spec. common
A .
ats o #8AR * 14:3:3 .}

-27 —




(LH-3128FR) (For LH-3128F)
Needls savse sizs Th:::l’::?;: Throat elate[] Feed Doo ressar Foot ose 3""":.":'"‘.‘:.‘
B & 7-3° HRHE # & 2 v a B 3 1(8) porsedranam
Code
@ H
A E :
inch| mm -~
B | % | 3.2/226-28002 [226-25107 |226-34000 |226-27152 |226-47051
C [ 54,] 4.4/226-28101 [226-25206 |226-34108 |226-27251 | —————
0 | Mg | 4.8/226-28200 |226-25305 |226-34208 | 226-27350 | 226-47150
E | Y4, 65.6/226-28309 |226-25404 [226-34307 | 226-27459 |226-47259
F | Y4 | 6.4/226-28408 {226-25503 [226-34406 |226-27558 | 226-47358
G | %, 7.1)226-28507 |226-25602 |226-34505 | 226-27657 | 226-47457
H | Hg| 7.9/226-28606 | 226-25701 | 226-34604 | 226-27756 | 226-47556
Nosdiofubesetalze (waletdh ?:e'adue T.rsi'r'n.mer) (uaiet?\ ?v!eiadde Tarsi":n.mer'
[ ] Stitch spec. F)
AE (B) (2998 RVE (@) (£99M-FRES)
Bed Slide ssn.|Bed Siide asm.|Bed Slide asm.[Bed Slide asn.
Left) (Rioht) Lett) (Rioht)
Code QUG (B) | 299RVE(H) B| RVE(E)I R t T REIN ]
inch| mm
A V39| 2.4
S S 226-50857 ) 226-50352 [226-01058 |{226-00555
W | Vigit1. 4
L |V Ji2.7
ST S| S |226-50956|226-50451 |226-01157 |226-00654
N | % |19,
P | ¥ [22.2
S| S| S |226-51053]|226-50550 |226-01256 |226-00753
Q 1 [25.6
S {1)4(31.8
ST ST S |226-51152 |226-50659 [226-01355 |226-00852
U |14 [3s. 1
TRASN 7248~
Nesdls seves size| Front metal Ianer metal Neadlo ssvoe slze Wiper
L. | LIPY2 P A5 & 24K~
Code Cosge
3=} @ a- @
inch{ mm inch| mm
A | gl 2.4 A | g 2.4
SIS S |e1s02-512-0a0-Af 81803-515-040 ST S S |102-08203
P | W [22.2 K |3 | 9.5
0 1 25. 4 W Nelrros
ST S| S |s1so2-512-0m8 |101-12357 SIS S |1o2-09500
U |11 ]38. 1 M | % Ii5.9
N | 3% e
SIS | S {to2-08807
P I W J22.2
Q 1 [25. 4
S1S | S |102-09808
S {144 (31.8

~98 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N % _H N &% NO &% K N

BT-0500300-EA 10 68 B3318-704-L00-A 25 4 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 40

BT-0500300-EA 20 38 B3319-704-L00 25 2 NM-6050001-SE 24 18 SQ-1110401-MZ 20 50

BT-0500300-EA 20 41 B3320-704-L00-A 24 8 NM-6050001-SE 25 8 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 39

BT-0500300-EA 20 42 | B3320-704-L00-A 25 11 NM-6050001-SE 25 21 S$S-2080810-SP 14 1

BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3321-704-L00 25 18 NM-6050001-SP 14 43 SS-2090710-SP 2 26

BT-0500300-EA 20 45 B3417-051-000 14 62 NM-6060001-SE 23 12 SS-2090710-SP 2 30

BT-0500300-EA 20 46 B3418-180-000 14 17 NM-6060001-SE 25 22 S$S-2090710-SP 2 35

BT-0500300-EA 20 47 | B3419-122-000 23 18 NS-6080210-SP 10 46 $S-2090810-SP 2 28

BT-0500300-EA 20 48 B3431-552-000-A 23 17 NS-6090310-SP 18 26 §S-2110920-TP 2 37

BT-0500300-EA 20 49 | B3517-009-000 20 17 NS-6090310-SP 20 33 S$S-2110920-TP - 14 27

BT-0500300-EA 20 60 | B3524-552-000 20 53 NS-6110310-SN 20 5 S$S-2110930-SP 14 28

BT-0500300-EA 20 61 B3630-555-000 20 1 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 §S-2110930-SP 20 29

B1104-051-000 2 31 B3534-012-000 20 55 NS-6110310-SP 18 10 §S-3090520-SP 18 33

B1110-051-0A0 2 44 | B3534-155-000 20 61 NS-6110310-SP 20 37 SS-3090610-SP 2 19

B1148-555-000 10 19 B3538-112-000 20 56 NS-6110420-SP 8 43 SS-4110515-SP 12 47

B1202-512-000 4 14 | B8233-565-000 22 26 NS-6110420-SP 20 16 $S-4110616-SP 22 17

B1210-526-0A0 4 11 B9117-051-000 8 20 NS-6120310-SP 20 13 8S-4110515-SP 22 33

B1214-019-000 4 15 NS-6150430-SP 4 57 SS-4110615-SP 6 37

B1214-038-000 20 52 CM-3002001-Al 2 59 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SS-4110615-SP 20 24

B1411-051-000 4 6l C¥-3002001-01 2 60 NS-6680320-SP 10 59 $S-4110715-SP 12 29

B1412-051-000 4 63 €Q-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6700420-SP 20 20 S$S-4110715-SP 20 10

B1414-512-000 20 59 €Q-2020000-00 8 40 S$S-4110715-SP 20 26

B1438-512-B00 4 51 €Q-2020000-00 8 44 PS-0300201-KP 14 25 §S-4110815-SP 2 1

B1501-581-000 12 40 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 PS-0600502-KP 12 35 SS-4110815-SP 2 4

B1502-541-000 12 43 CQ-2520000-00 4 8 PT-0502700-S0 4 50 5S-4110815-SP 8§ 58

B1505-227-T00-A 12 39 CQ-2520000-00 10 54 SS-4110815-SP 10 25

B1506-352-000 16 39 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 RE-0320000-KO0 18 31 SS-4110815-SP 20 54

B1510-227-000 12 38 | CS-0300711-SP 18 22 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 §S-4110815-SP 20 57

B1515-051-000 14 46 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 RE-0500000-K0 10 3 5S-4111015-SP 2 52

B1521-555-000 12 2 CS-102121A-SH 10 11 RE-0500000-K0 12 9 §S-4111015-Sp 12 33

B1603-512-000 10 48 | CS-1470710-SH 14 29 RE-0500000-KO0 12 12 §S-4111215-Sp 12 31

B1604-012-000-A 10 43 | CS-1471012-SH 8 74 RE-0500000-K0 12 18 §$S-4111215-SP 20 15

B1610-512-000 10 33 | CS-147121B-SH 10 52 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 SS-4111215-SP 22 5

B1633-470-000 10 65 RE-0900000-K0 10 14 SS-4111815-SP 20 3

B1636-581-B00 10 32 D2112-555-B00 2 6 RE-1000000-K0 23 9 SS-4120615-SP 2 7

B1653-470-000 10 67 | D2112-555-B00 2 48 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SS-4120615-SP 2 9

B1802-512-0A0-A 8 3 | D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 R0-0922702-00 10 17 SS-4120615-SP 6 43

B1803-515-0A0 8§ 11 D2428-555-B00-A 14 41 R0-0982401-00 23 6 $S-4120615-SP 16 42

B1816-512-000 8 65 | D2430-555-B00 14 39 R0-1952401-00 20 2 $S-4120615-SP 16 43

B1820-563-000 8 39 | D2464-555-B00 16 22 R0-4372002-00 4 35 $S-4120615-SP 18 25

B1821-051-000 8 41 D3129-555-D00 6 19 S$S-4121015-SP 2 21

B1822-051-000 8 42 | D3159-555-B00 12 26 SB-1200001-00 4 34 $S-4150915-SP 2 16

B1823-051-000 8 45 D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 SB-1200002-00 8 17 S$S-4153015-SP 16 29

B1850-512-000 20 31 D3164-555-B00 12 28 SD-0470281-SP 6 7 SS-5090610-SP 2 55

B1851-512-000 20 30 | D3171-415-BOH 8§ 62 SD-0490261-SP 22 21 $S-5090610-SP 14 9

B2024-771-000 18 7 D3301-772-TAB 25 1 SD-0490261-SP 22 37 S$S5-6060510-TP 4 66

B3041-980-000 14 59 SD-0500301-SP 18 27 $S-6080320-SP 18 23

B3112-704-000 6 21 EA-9500B01-00 14 65 SD-0600271-SP 14 19 $S-6081810-SP 10 47

B3114-232-000 6 20 | EA-9500B01-00 20 58 SD-0600322-SD 12 17 SS-6090630-SP 2 36

B3121-352-000 6 39 SD-0640321-SP 16 34 S$S-6090670-TP 10 1

B3125-012-000 22 16 | HA-0005900-00 18 15 SD-0650305-TP 14 52 SS-6090810-SP 8 82

B3125-012-000 22 32 | HA-0019000-00 16 10 SD-0650321-TP 18 5 SS-6110480-SP 8 66

B3126-012-000 6 16 HK-0346101-40 14 57 SD-0720332-SP 12 14 SS-6111140-SP 2 5

B3126-012-000- 22 14 HK-0346400-0B 14 56 SD-0800422-CP 10 5 SS-6111210-SP 4 26

B3126-012-000 22 30 | HK-0346400-0B 16 35 SD-0870601-SP 4 56 $S-6111610-SP 20 22

B3129-012-A00 6 18 HK-0346400-0B 18 24 SD-0900701-TP 10 61 SS-6111610-SP 20 35

B3129-012-B00 22 15 HW-2003900-00 18 16 SK-3382001-SE 25 23 $S-6120940-SP 14 63

B3129-012-B00 22 31 HW-5000700-00 16 9 SK-3412000-SC 22 9 SS-6121212-TP 14 13

B3137-527-0A0 6 32 | HW-5000700-00 18 17 SK-3482500-SC 22 25 SS-6121610-SP 20 12

B3138-527-000 6 29 SK-3482500-SC 22 41 $S-6121610-SP 22 6

B3139-527-000 6 33 | MA0-11532000 24 19 SM-0081001-SD 23 5 S$S-6121610-TP 4 60

B3141-527-000 6 25 MAO-11532000 25 19 SM-4030601-SN 18 3 SS-6121610-TP 10 60

B3142-527-000 6 34 | MDP-500B1400 4 170 SK-4030601-SN 18 20 $S-6121610-TP 14 45

B3143-527-000 6 35 MTJ-VHO0400A 26 6 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 S$S-6121610-TP 14 54

B3211-555-000 22 19 | MTJ-VHO0410A 26 5 SM-4040655-SP 16 3 SS-6121840-SP 16 38

B3211-555-000 22 35 HTJ-VHO0420A 26 4 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 $5-6121860-SP 10 23

B3305-704-000-A 24 5 | MTK-P0060000 26 3 SM-4051405-SE 24 14 SS-6151040-SP 14 58

B3305-704-000-A 25 7 MTK-P0070000 26 2 SM-4051405-SE 24 16 8$5-6151220-SP 14 38

B3309-704-0A0 24 20 | MTL-2200040S 26 1 SM-4051405-SE 25 9 S$S-6152440-SP 4 55

B3309-704-0A0 25 24 | MTS-P00800BO 26 7 SH-4061201-SE 25 20 $S-6153040-SP 8 38

B3311-012-000 24 9 | M4002-110-000 4 22 SM-6061610-SC 25 3 55-6580752-TP 10 34

B3311-012-000 25 12 | ¥4007-110-0AA 4 23 SH-6082502-TP 8 69 §$5-6661110-SP 4 16

B3311-704-000 24 12 | ¥4007-110-0AB 4 24 SM-8050502-TP 10 44 SS-6661110-SP 10 29

B3311-704-000 25 5 | M6046-350-AAA 2 57 SM-8063012-TR 23 13 SS-7081310-SP 22 22

B3317-704-000 24 11 SH-9061853-SR 23 14 $S-7081310-SP 22 38

B3317-704-000 25 16 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SM-9062053-SR 23 11 $S-7090510-SP 6 28

-99 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
| 8% H N0 _G# o N | am RN B H N
SS-7090710-SP 14 12 WP-0501016-SD 22 8 110-06350 12 6 226-03104 2 27
S$S8-7090910-SP 4 62 WP-0612056-SD 16 31 110-06509 12 11 226-03203 2 29
SS-7090910-SP 20 32 WP-0621016-SD 10 41 110-06756 12 4 226-03401 22 1
SS§-7090910-TP 12 45 WP-0621016-SD 16 26 110-07002 12 15 226-03609 2 50
SS-7110510-SP 10 64 WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 110-07101 12 13 226-03708 2 5]
SS-7110710-SP 8 73 WP-0850002-SP 8 68 110-07309 12 8 226-03906 4 30
SS-7110710-SP 10 30 WP-1612616-SE 24 13 110-09909 10 18 226-04003 4 4]
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 WP-1612616-SE 25 17 110-18108 12 20 226-04201 4 44
S$S-7110840-SP 22 13 WS-0310002-KN 18 19 110-18207 12 19 226-04300 4 43
S$S-7110840-SP 22 29 WS-0451040-KP 22 7 110-18702 2 23 226-04409 4 37
SS-7110910-SP 10 55 WS-0610002-KP 16 30 110-23702 23 20 226-04508 4 17
S$S-7111310-TP 10 49 WS-0631510-KP 16 25 110-23751 23 16 226-04607 4 33
S$S-7111810-SP 8 54 WT-0530002-KS 2 10 110-23801 23 21 226-04656 4 32
SS-7120760-SP 4 46 110-24015 23 7 226-04904 4 42
SS8-7120760-SP 8 21 100-04109 2 58 110-24106 23 8 226-05000 4 5
$S-7120760-SP 16 36 101-01004 2 3 110-24205 23 15 226-05307 4 2
S$S8-7120910-SP 10 15 101-06102 10 50 110-24304 23 23 226-05356 4 1
$S-7121410-SP 10 7 101-07902 10 39 110-24403 23 19 226-05406 4 7
SS8-7151210-SP 16 24 101-08009 10 13 110-24510 23 10 226-05703 4 64
SS-7151610-SP 14 16 101-08512 8 2 110-32265 4 28 226-06008 4 67
SS-7681750-TP 4 39 101-08611 8 13 110-44054 2 8 226-06107 4 10
SS-8080610-SP 14 7 101-09908 8 36 110-45101 6 12 226-06503 4 48
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-10500 8 25 110-47107 23 4 226-06552 4 47
SS-8110510-SP 14 34 101-10500 8 87 110-52701 10 20 226-06602 4 49
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101-10609 8 26 110-71602 12 36 226-06701 4 65
SS5-8120740-SP 2 24 101-11201 8 47 110-71701 12 37 226-06800 4 71
SS-8151150-SP 8 4 101-11508 8 8l 110-71800 12 1 226-07006 4 54
SS-8151150-SP 8 14 101-12001 8 7 110-71909 10 2] 226-07105 4 58
SS-8151150-SP 10 51 101-12407 8 37 110-72006 10 22 226-07204 4 59
S$5-8151150-TP 4 9 101-12803 8 29 110-72402 6 14 226-07303 4 52
SS-8151550-SP 4 18 101-12902 8 31 110-72501 16 13 226-07402 4 53
$S-8151550-SP 4 25 101-16051 14 3 110-72709 18 2 226-08004 12 4]
$5-8660530-TP 4 36 101-16606 14 23 110-76809 22 3 226-08103 12 10
SS-8660530-TP 8 8 101-16705 14 40 110-76858 22 2 226-08152 12 5
$S-8660530-TP 8 10 101-16754 14 37 110-76957 22 4 226-08400 12 46
SS-8660530-TP 8 171 101-16804 14 15 110-77567 22 11 226-09002 10 27
SS-8660530-TP 8 175 101-16903 14 35 110-78003 22 20 226-09101 10 31
SS-8660530-TP 10 53 101-17109 14 24 110-78102 22 18 226-09200 10 26
S$S-8660610-TP 10 12 101-17208 14 18 110-78102 22 34 226-09309 10 58
SS-8660810-TP 8 6 101-17851 14 55 110-78250 22 12 226-09408 10 45
S$S-8660810-TP 12 42 101-19105 16 18 110-93606 6 13 226-09606 10 57
$S-8660810-TP 14 32 101-19204 16 19 111-00500 16 37 226-09705 10 38
SS-8661030-SP 8 18 101-24204 6 10 111-02100 16 5 226-09754 10 37
$S-8680540-SP 4 13 101-24303 6 15 111-02209 16 6 226-09804 8 9
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 101-25201 12 16 111-02308 16 11 226-10000 10 6
SS-8681650-TP 4 38 101-26654 8 65 111-10301 18 13 226-10109 10 2
S$S-8701782-TP 20 19 101-48054 4 69 111-10400 18 11 226-10208 10 4
SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-52957 12 44 111-10509 18 12 226-10307 10 8
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-61305 16 17 111-10707 18 8 226-10406 10 24
S$S-9111010-SP 14 50 101-62204 23 2 111-11705 18 14 226-10505 10 16
SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101-62253 23 1 111-11804 18 21 226-10604 10 9
SS-9111010-SP 18 30 101-62600 23 3 111-85006 28 7 226-10901 10 66
SS-9151440-CP 10 40 101-62758 24 1 111-85106 24 2 226-11503 8 1
SS-9151540-SR 23 22 102-08551 18 29 111-85105 25 14 226-11602 8 16
102-08700 18 32 111-85204 24 3 226-11651 8 15
TA-0490601-R0 2 12 102-09203 18 35 111-85204 25 6 226-11701 8 12
TA-0500601-M0 8 67 102-09500 18 36 111-85352 24 4 226-11909 8 170
TA-0750704-R0O 2 15 102-09807 18 37 111-85402 24 6 226-12006 8 23
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 102-09906 18 38 111-85501 24 10 226-12055 8§ 22
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 102-10805 8 80 111-85501 25 10 226-12105 8 27
TA-1250406-R0 2 47 102-11407 14 6 113-94509 12 24 226-12204 8 28
102-11605 14 2 119-56802 6 22 226-12303 8 30
WP-0320501-SC 18 4 102-16703 20 4 119-66504 25 13 226-12402 8 24
WP-0371016-SD 8 34 102-38202 10 36 119-69508 25 15 226-12501 8 32
WP-0371016-SD 18 34 103-15208 10 62 135-15606 16 40 226-12600 8 84
WP-0450801-SD 4 27 103-15455 10 63 137-65607 20 44 226-12659 8 83
WP-0480856-SP 22 23 103-15505 10 56 226-12758 8 77
WP-0480856-SP 22 39 106-02902 2 2 226-00555 2 42 226-12808 8 33
WP-0501016-SC 22 10 106-04809 4 29 226-01058 2 38 226-12907 8 86
WP-0501016-SC 22 24 106-11457 8§ 19 226-02007 2 17 226-13004 8§ 52
WP-0501016-SC 22 40 106-23403 20 34 226-02106 2 34 226-13103 8 50
WP-0501016-SD 6 38 106-23601 20 36 226-02254 2 20 226-13400 8 76
WP-0501016-SD 14 51 106-97506 6 36 226-02304 2 32 226-13509 8 35
WP-0501016-SD 14 64 106-97605 6 41 226-02403 2 18 226-13608 8 72
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 107-41106 6 11 226-02601 2 46 226-13905 8 49
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 110-06202 12 7 226-03013 2 25 226-14101 8 46

-30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
_&% X N0 &% NO 8% H X &% H N

226-15009 8 57 | 226-54602 14 49
226-15108 8 56 | 226-54701 14 26
226-15207 8 60 | 226-54800 14 14
226-15306 8 59 | 226-54909 12 25
226-15454 8 65 | 226-54958 12 22
226-15702 8 61 | 226-55005 14 60
226-15801 8 63 | 226-55104 14 22
226- 15959 8 64 | 226-55153 14 20
226-17005 12 34 | 226-55302 14 1
226-17104 12 21 | 226-55401 14 10
226-17104 12 23 | 226-56003 16 4l
226-17609 6 30 | 226-56102 16 33
226-17708 6 24 | 226-56201 16 32
226-17807 6 23 | 226-56300 16 28
226-17906 6 17 | 226-56409 16 27
226-18052 6 9 | 226-56508 16 4
226-18060 6 1 | 226-56557 16 1
226-18102 6 6 | 226-56607 16 12
226-18201 6 42 | 226-56904 16 14
226-18300 6 5 | 226-56953 16 2
226-18458 6 2 | 226-57050 18 28
226- 18557 6 3 | 226-57100 18 18
226-18656 6 4 | 226-57159 18 1
226-18706 6 40 | 226-57209 18 6
226-18805 6 31 | 226-57308 18 9
226-18904 6 26 | 226-57803 2 56
226-18904 6 27 | 226-60609 2 41
226-19001 20 28 | 226-80508 4 6
226-19100 2 11 | 226-88501 8 85
226-19209 20 11 | 228-18009 2 53
226-19415 20 18

226-19605 20 27

226-19803 20 25

226-19902 20 23

226-20108 20 9

226-20355 20 6

226-20454 20 7

226-20504 20 14

226-20702 20 8

226-20801 12 32

226-20801 20 21

226-20900 2 14

226-21056 22 28

226-21106 22 36

226-21155 22 27

226-22005 23 24

226-22104 23 25

226-22351 4 31

226-22401 4 72

226-25503 2 40

226-30602 10 36

226-50055 2 45

226-50352 2 43

226-50857 2 39

226-51202 2 54

226-51459 2 49

226-51509 4 21

226-51558 4 20

226-51566 4 19

226-51608 4 45

226-51905 4 68

226-52002 10 28

226-52101 10 10

226-53059 8 79

226-53158 8 78

226-53505 8 53

226-53604 8 5l

226-53802 8 48

226-54008 14 61

226-54107 14 31

226-54206 14 5

226-54255 14 4

226-54305 14 53

226-54404 14 44

226-54503 14 48

226-54552 14 47

—-31-







oBLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : 22967

JUKI &4t

T182 NURBMABHERANE-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111(R¥K)

BRERES
TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥' 1 v L1 V)

SHEL VRS, SHEBIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

¥IOR=Y Y X FEERRAO L FEECERTINNSEY T,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
EIO—Y YR B, 1996558 REOWALBTARLESOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1996.

96 - 06 Printed in Japan (F)




